Fairlawn Finance Director, to the satisfaction of the City.  Said Maintenance Bond shall be executed 
prior to the final payment for the work, and shall run for a period of three (3) consecutive years. 

33. ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE OF COST: 
 The Engineer’s estimate of cost is One million eight hundred thousand and 00/100 dollars 
($1,800,000.00). 

The bids will be compared based on the Engineer’s estimate of quantities of work to be done 
and materials to be furnished.  Quantities are approximate only and the City expressly reserves the 
right to increase or decrease them or omit any item that the Service Director or Engineer may deem